RAYMOND ARTHUR ABBOTT, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

FRED G. BURKE, et al.,

Defendants.

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY DOCKET NO. M-1293

CIVIL ACTION

REPLY TO DEFENDANTS' RESPONSE TO SPECIAL MASTER'S REPORT

EDUCATION LAW CENTER DAVID G. SCIARRA, ESQ. 60 Park Place, Suite 300 Newark, NJ 07102 (973) 624-1815

GIBBONS P.C. LAWRENCE S. LUSTBERG, ESQ. One Gateway Center Newark, New Jersey 07102-5310 (973) 596-4731

WHITE & CASE LLP JOHN D. RUE, ESQ. 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-2787 (212) 819-8380

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

On the Brief:

David G. Sciarra, Esq. Lawrence S. Lustberg, Esq. Elizabeth A. Athos, Esq. Theresa S. Luhm, Esq. Eileen M. Connor, Esq. John D. Rue, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1
ARGUMENT
I. THE STATE DOES NOT DISPUTE THE SPECIAL MASTER'S FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS AND, ACCORDINGLY, THEY SHOULD BE ADOPTED BY THIS COURT
II. THE SPECIAL MASTER'S REPORT IS DIRECTLY RELEVANT TO DETERMINING THE STATE'S COMPLIANCE WITH <u>ABBOTT XX</u> 8
<pre>III. THERE IS NO BASIS FOR JUDICIAL DEFERENCE TO STATE SCHOOL FUNDING DECISIONS THAT CONFLICT WITH THE PROVISION OF A THOROUGH AND EFFICIENT EDUCATION FOR ALL NEW JERSEY SCHOOOL CHILDREN</pre>
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Abbott v. Burke</u> , 199 N.J. 140 (2009)	pass	₃im
Robinson v. Cahill, 69 N.J. 133 (1975)	17,	20
Robinson v. Cahill, 70 N.J. 155 (1976)	•••	17
State v. Chun, 194 N.J. 54 (2008)		. 4
